Temposonics®
Part Number: 551174 Revision A, 04-09
SENSORS
®
The Measurable Difference
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive

Magnetostrictive Linear-Position Sensors
Absolute, Non-contact Position Sensors for
How To Order
R D 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 up to 26
SENSOR ROD STYLE (4)
S = Pressure-fit flange
M = Threaded M18 x 1.5 head, wrench flats for 23 mm
C = Threaded M18 x 1.5 hex flange for 46 mm wrench
T = Threaded, ¾-16 in. head, wrench flats for 1.06 in.
wrench
D = Threaded, ¾-16 in. hex flange for 1¾ in. wrench
INTEGRAL CABLE FROM SENSOR ROD (5, 6)
For side connection to electronics housing
D1 = 10.5 in. / 250 mm, PUR jacket cable, M16 style
hanging connector
D2 = 15.7 in. / 400 mm, PUR jacket cable, M16 style
hanging connector
D3 = 23.6 in. / 600 mm, PUR jacket cable, M16 style
hanging connector
For botton connection to electronics housing
R4 = 6.7 in / 170 mm, PUR jacket cable, with single wires
connecting to flat connector
R5 = 15.7 in. / 230 mm, PUR jacket cable, with single wires
connecting to flat connector
R6 = 13.8 in. / 350 mm, PUR jacket cable, with single wires
connecting to flat connector
SENSOR ELECTRONICS HOUSING STYLE (7)
S = Side connection to electronics housing
B = Bottom connection to electronics housing
STROKE LENGTH (8 - 12)
_ _ _ _ M = Millimeters (25 to 2540 mm, encode in 5 mm increments)
or

Magnetostrictive Linear-Postion Sensors
Absolute, Non-contact Position Sensors for
How To Order
R D 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 up to 26
SENSOR ROD STYLE (4)
S = Pressure-fit flange
M = Threaded M18 x 1.5 head, wrench flats for 23 mm
C = Threaded M18 x 1.5 hex flange for 46 mm wrench
T = Threaded, ¾-16 in. head, wrench flats for 1.06 in.
wrench
D = Threaded, ¾-16 in. hex flange for 1¾ in. wrench
INTEGRAL CABLE FROM SENSOR ROD (5, 6)
For side connection to electronics housing
D1 = 10.5 in. / 250 mm, PUR jacket cable, M16 style
hanging connector
D2 = 15.7 in. / 400 mm, PUR jacket cable, M16 style
hanging connector
D3 = 23.6 in. / 600 mm, PUR jacket cable, M16 style
hanging connector
For botton connection to electronics housing
R4 = 6.7 in / 170 mm, PUR jacket cable, with single wires
connecting to flat connector
R5 = 15.7 in. / 230 mm, PUR jacket cable, with single wires
connecting to flat connector
R6 = 13.8 in. / 350 mm, PUR jacket cable, with single wires
connecting to flat connector
SENSOR ELECTRONICS HOUSING STYLE (7)
S = Side connection to electronics housing
B = Bottom connection to electronics housing
STROKE LENGTH (8 - 12)
_ _ _ _ M = Millimeters (25 to 2540 mm, encode in 5 mm increments)
or